HUFVUDSTADEN

PRESS RELEASE

Comment to Nasdaq Stockholm's halted trading in Hufvudstaden AB's class C shares

Hufvudstaden has been informed that Nasdaq Stockholm has decided to halt the trading in the company's class C shares until further notice. The trading halt will apply during an investigation whether the class C shares of Hufvudstaden can remain traded on Nasdaq Stockholm. Hufvudstaden confirms that the company is in dialogue with Nasdaq Stockholm regarding this matter.

Stockholm, January 17, 2020

HUFVUDSTADEN AB (publ)

Bo Wikare Acting President

Questions will be answered by: Bo Wikare, Acting President, and Åsa Roslund, CFO, telephone +46 (0)8-762 90 00.

This information is such that Hufvudstaden AB (publ) is obliged to make public pursuant to the EU Market Abuse Regulation. The information was submitted for publication, through the agency of the contact persons set out above, at 1:40pm CET on January 17, 2020.